T _20 035‘71

I -
RECzys 0
iae .
widER o
BRI K
L.o.‘(:. ,-J i -~ Ve
o, g

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1995
—,—

ENROLLED

2SY

SENATE BILL NO.
(By Senator (,{v)/’/‘/ fCOUJI, CE7 fc )

—

PASSED /%/?(%/ ' 1995
In Effect /‘_,720/;/ . _Passage




ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 354

(BY SENATORS WHITLOW, BLATNIK, HELMICK,
MANCHIN AND SHARPE)

[Passed March 9, 1995; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims for compensa-
tion of innocent victims of crimes occurring in West
Virginia to be moral obligations of the state and directing
the auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
COMPENSATION AWARDS TO VICTIMS OF CRIMES.

§1. Finding and declaring certain crime victims claims for
compensation to be moral obligations of the state and
directing payment thereof.

The Legislature has duly considered the findings of
fact and recommendations for awards reported to it by
the court of claims in respect to the following named
claimants who were innocent victims of crime within
this state and entitled to compensation; and in respect to
each of such named claimants the Legislature adopts
those findings of fact as its own, hereby declares it to be
the moral obligation of the state to pay each such
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claimant in the amount specified below and directs the
auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof out of
any fund appropriated and available for the purpose.

Claims for crime victims compensation awards:

(To be paid from Crime Victims Compensation Fund)

(1) Coffman, Ralph S.,,Sr. ......
(2) Cole, William F. .. ...........
(3) Ganaway, Louis A. ..........
(4) Glover, EddieD. . ...........
(5) Harvey, Thomas C. ..........
(6) Lander,Dana M. ............

(7) Mathews,

Franklin W. .......

(8) Miller,JohnP. ..............
(9) Miller,Rita .................
(10) Nutter, Michael S. ..........
(11) Pagano, Elizabeth M. .......
(12) Peak, Wilma J. .............
(13) Renick, JackieF. ...........
(14) Sprouse, Allen .............
(15) Spurlock, Diana L. .........
(16) Wolfe,JoAnnR.............
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7,500.00
10,000.00

7,500.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00

7,500.00
15,000.00
15,000.00

5,000.00
15,000.00

$197,500.00

The Legislature finds that the above moral obligations
32 and the appropriations made in satisfaction thereof shall
33 be the full compensation for all claimants herein.
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That Joint Co ftiee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
: opxectly enrolled.

Chaz'rman House Commzttee

Originated in the Senate.
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